

INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS BID-OUT (2011)

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	002760-2011-01	Drainage	City Hall Compound	Concepcion Pequena	St. Bernardine Construction	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, San Felipe, Naga City	685,788.20	981,200.00	03/07/2011	60
2	002621-2011-01	Road Concreting	Vicente Heights Subd.,	Pacol	CPR Const. and Supply	Mr. Jose V. Magat, Manzanilla St., Basud, Polangui, Albay	882,036.29	1,474,300.00	03/07/2011	90
3	002761-2011-01	Fencing	CBD II	Lerma	CPR Const. and Supply	Mr. Jose V. Magat, Manzanilla St., Basud, Polangui, Albay	1,466,000.00	1,466,000.00	03/07/2011	180
4	002762-2011-01	Covered Court Phase II	City Hall Compound	Concepcion Pequena	St. Bernardine Construction	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, San Felipe, Naga City	677,519.07	972,200.00	03/07/2011	60
5	002774-2011-01	Pathwalk with Riprap and reblocking of road	Zone 5 Sitio Pasto and San Isidro-Cararayan Boundary	Cararayan	2 Brothers Construction	Mr. Rey B. Hernandez, Villa Virginia Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	158,800.00	160,800.00	03/07/2011	30
6	002772-2011-01	Concrete Topping, Sidewalk and Gutter	Phase I, Villa Grande Homes Subd.	Concepcion Grande	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	130,598.16	178,600.00	03/07/2011	45

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
7	002769-2011-01	Stalls, Walkways and Landscape	City Hall Compound	Concepcion Pequena	St. Bernardine Construction	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, San Felipe, Naga City	800,149.53	1,143,600.00	03/07/2011	60
8	002653-2011-01	HRMO Office	City Hall Compound	Concepcion Pequena	4GM Phil. Eng'ing. & Const.	Engr. Romulo M. Balisnomo, Unit 3 Dalanghita St., Antipolo City	223,894.84	304,500.00	03/07/2011	30
9	002630-2011-01	Road Rehab and Drainage	Villa Robredo, Zone 7, Brillante	Sabang	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	138,099.10	189,200.00	03/07/2011	30
10	002751-2011-01	Double Barrel Drainage (Box Type)	Beside Ever Supplies	Pacol	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	328,599.08	330,100.00	03/08/2011	45
11	002637-2011-01	Drainage Rehab	Mayon Ave.	Concepcion Pequena	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	1,459,948.70	1,536,000.00	03/08/2011	90
12	002636-2011-01	Drainage	Isarog St.	Tinago	2 Brothers Construction	Mr. Rey B. Hernandez, Villa Virginia Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	1,169,367.61	1,179,700.00	03/08/2011	90
13	002764-2011-01	Drainage (CHB Box Type)	SM - CBD II Terminal	Triangulo	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	1,569,212.60	1,870,300.00	03/08/2011	90

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
14	002707-2011-01	Rehab and Extension of Drainage	Taal Extension	Balatas	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	698,745.00	701,800.00	03/08/2011	60
15	002763-2011-01	Box Type Drainage	Yellow Cab to Dayangdang Bridge	Dayangdang	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	1,250,400.00	1,258,400.00	03/08/2011	120
16	002721-2011-01	Drainage	Rotonda St., Villa Sorabella Subd.	Concepcion Grande	E. Garcia Construction	Ms. Elizabeth G. del Castillo, Cotabato St., Gimenez Park Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	1,140,667.06	1,150,700.00	03/08/2011	180
17	002808-2011-01	Road Alley	Tanglad St.	Calauag	2 Brothers Construction	Mr. Rey B. Hernandez, Villa Virginia Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	95,000.00	109,800.00	03/08/2011	30
18	002796-2011-01	Elevated Pathwalk	Zone 6B (near LCC)	Igualdad	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	549,477.42	552,500.00	03/08/2011	75
19	002795-2011-01	Concrete Topping, Pathwalk and Elevated Pathwalk	Zone 6A	Igualdad	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	362,462.56	365,700.00	03/08/2011	60
20	002759-2011-01	Drainage and Road Widening	J. Miranda & Kayanga Sts., Civic Center	Dayangdang	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma R. Reyes 4th St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	1,115,508.00	1,118,500.00	03/08/2011	60

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
21	002779-2011-01	Naga City Tourism Office	Raul Roco Bldg.	City Hall Compd.	AB Opeña Builders	Engr. Andrew B Opeña 4th St., Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga City	95,545.48	111,900.00	03/07/2011	30
22	002775-2011-01	Expansion of Naga City Abattoir	Del Rosario	Del Rosario	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	306,818.43	425,200.00	04/26/2011	60
23	002665-2011-02	Repainting of Naga City Abattoir	Del Rosario	Del Rosario	Mighty AJ Const., Inc.	Ms. Cherry B. Fulgentes, ALDP Commercial Complex, Roxas Ave., Naga City	86,063.60	122,300.00	04/26/2011	20
24	002782-2011-03	Covered Pathwalk	Tabuco E/S	Tabuco	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	73,373.05	101,900.00	04/26/2011	30
25	002768-2011-01	Storm Drainage	J. Hernandez to Naga River, Sta. Cruz	San Francisco	4GM Phil. Eng'ing. & Const.	Engr. Romulo M. Balisnomo, Unit 3 Dalanghita St., Antipolo City	9,637,272.11	9,740,700.00	05/13/2011	120
26	002975-2011-01	Rehab of City Agrculturist Office	City Hall Compound	Concepcion Pequeña	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores Q. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	792,299.53	802,300.00	08/23/2011	75
27	003000-2011-01	Repair and Improvement of Irrigation Canal	Panicuason	Panicuason	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	396,757.72	404,900.00	08/23/2011	60

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
28	003086-2011-01	Rehabilitation of Electrical System	Naga City Abattoir	Del Rosario	Power Compact Ent.	Mr. Edwin G. Parañal #41-C Mayon Ave., Naga City	1,093,452.29	2,653,500.00	09/03/2011	30
29	2118-2011-01	Repair of Multi-purpose Bldg. and Fencing	Phase I, Villa Grande Homes Subd.	Concepcion Grande	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	343,700.70	347,000.00	10/14/2011	30
30	2855-2011-01	Road Concreting and Cover of Drainage	Infront of Bgy. Hall	Zone 3, Igualdad	CPR Const. and Supply	Mr. Jose V. Magat, Manzanilla St., Basud, Polangui, Albay	173,332.72	175,600.00	10/14/2011	30
31	2971-2011-01	Road Concreting	Tinago H/S	Tinago	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	135,599.88	136,100.00	10/14/2011	30
32	2856-2011-01	Drainage (Open)	DRUPAI	Del Rosario	RD Mandanas Construction	Ms. Rosalinda D. Mandanas, Block 30 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	448,599.16	453,600.00	10/14/2011	150
33	1418-2011-01	Drainage	Zone 3 & 4	San Isidro	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	626,450.02	634,100.00	10/14/2011	75
34	2842-2011-01	Road Concreting	Going to Chin Po Tong Fire Brigade	CBD II, Triangulo	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	192,592.30	195,600.00	10/14/2011	30

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
35	2983-2011-01	Police Quarter, PDEA Office & CSWDO Children Center	Sports Complex	Pacol	Beljun Const. & Engineering	Ms. Evelyn Pabico, Sto. Nino Zone 6, Abella, Naga City	477,127.82	480,300.00	10/14/2011	60
36	2988-2011-01	Repair of Roofing	Science Centrum	City Hall Compd.	Beamar Construction & Supply	Mr. Benjie Amaro, Panganiban Drive, Naga City	403,364.56	408,500.00	10/14/2011	45
37	2773-2011-01	Replacement of Roofing	Grade I and Pre-school, Tinago Central School	Tinago	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	117,105.00	118,000.00	10/14/2011	30
38	2734-2010-01	Road Concreting & Alleys	CLUPA	Calauag	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	825,698.74	838,800.00	10/14/2011	60
39	2954-2011-01	Drainage (Open) and Drainage with Cover	Lanzones and Universal St.,	Zone 3, Triangulo	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	278,614.48	281,800.00	10/14/2011	60
40	2945-2011-01	Road Concreting	Naga City Employees Housing Project	San Felipe	E. Garcia Construction	Ms. Elizabeth G. del Castillo, Cotabato St., Gimenez Park Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	182,380.70	183,900.00	10/14/2011	30
41	2912-2011-01	Drainage	Zone 6	Triangulo	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	149,483.00	150,000.00	10/14/2011	35

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
42	2233-2011-01	Drainage	Molave St.	Balatas	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	493,709.32	496,800.00	10/14/2011	45
43	2747-2011-01	Drainage and Pathwalk	Greenfield Peñafrancia, Good Shepherd Home to Acasia St.	Peñafrancia	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	309,201.79	310,700.00	10/14/2011	75
44	2784-2011-01	Drainage and Widening	Jade St.	Calauag	Precious Const.	Ms. Lourdes Señar, Magarao, Cam. Sur	2,621,897.96	2,633,700.00	10/14/2011	105
45	1237-2011-01	Drainage	Zone 1 (Looban) Beside Moreno	Calauag	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	133,293.70	142,300.00	10/14/2011	30
46	3002-2011-01	Playground Facilities	All Educare Centers	Bgys.	Hi-Tone Const. & Dev't. Corp.	Mr. Edgar Acosta, Satellite Market, Legazpi City	399,886.00	402,600.00	10/14/2011	75
47	2909-2011-01	Road Concreting	Zone 5	Igualdad	CPR Const. and Supply	Mr. Jose V. Magat, Manzanilla St., Basud, Polangui, Albay	460,018.26	462,400.00	10/14/2011	45
48	2966-2011-01	Road Concreting with Drainage	Zone 5 (Behind Chapel)	Concepcion Grande	Sta. Cruz Const.	Mr. Antonio Muroda, Paolbo-Labog, Calabanga, Cam. Sur	666,242.18	1,074,600.00	10/14/2011	90

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
49	2981-2011-01	Drainage	Cathedral St.	Bagumbayan Sur	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	470,000.00	472,200.00	10/14/2011	60
50	3016-2011-01	TESDA Training Academy	Maogma Village	Balatas	AB Opeña Builders	Engr. Andrew B Opeña 4th St., Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga City	193,165.58	193,400.00	10/14/2011	60
51	2992-2011-01	Pathwalk	San Antonio	Zone 1, Con. Pequeña	E. Garcia Construction	Ms. Elizabeth G. del Castillo, Cotabato St., Gimenez Park Subd., Concepcion Pequena, Naga City	197,848.79	241,100.00	10/14/2011	30
52	2592-2011-01	Rehab. Of EDP Office	City Hall Compound	Con. Pequeña	Beljun Const. & Engineering	Ms. Evelyn Pabico, Sto. Nino Zone 6, Abella, Naga City	169,207.81	170,400.00	10/14/2011	30
53	2951-2011-01	Computer Room & Improvement of EduCare Center	Metroville Subd.,	Sabang	Edrox Const.	Ms. Rosario C. Roxas, Concepcion Grande, Naga City	804,000.00	809,000.00	10/14/2011	75
54	3015-2011-01	Popcom Office	City Hall Compound	Con. Pequeña	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	197,080.00	198,000.00	10/14/2011	30
55	2805-2011-01	Box Type Drainage with Gutter and Road Concreting	Diamond St.	Calauag	XQZ Builders	Ms. Ma. Teresa Orpia, Progress Homes Subd., Canaman, Camarines Sur	1,126,336.89	1,661,600.00	10/14/2011	120

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
56	2777-2011-01	Road Concreting	Alberto Comp'd.	Calauag	Zalen Const.	Ms. Arlene D. Avellana No. 2 Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	698,207.78	704,400.00	10/14/2011	60
57	3012-2011-01	Improvement	Assessor's Office	City Hall Compd.	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	388,065.69	391,100.00	10/14/2011	60
58	3031-2011-01	Drainage	Everlasting St.	Triangulo	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma Reyes, 4th St. Villa Sorabella Subd., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	229,748.53	230,600.00	10/14/2011	45
59	2901-2011-01	Repair of School Bldg.	PTA Extension Army Type, RCNE Bldg.	SPED Center Peñafrancia	Partido Const. & Supply	Engr. Abner Ferrer, Goa, Cam. Sur	236,392.00	240,200.00	10/14/2011	30
60	3026-2011-01	Road Widening, Drainage & Relocation of Fence	Rotonda	Con. Pequeña	CPR Const. and Supply	Mr. Jose V. Magat, Manzanilla St., Basud, Polangui, Albay	1,408,280.16	1,422,900.00	10/14/2011	60
61	3040-2011-01	Drainage	City Hall to Ma. Cristina St. /Taal Ave.	Dayangdang	Beljun Const. & Engineering	Ms. Evelyn Pabico, Sto. Nino Zone 6, Abella, Naga City	4,665,604.12	4,670,500.00	10/14/2011	120
62	3042-2011-01	Drainage	Mayon Ave.to back of N. C. Gym	Dayangdang	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	4,857,277.66	4,871,300.00	10/14/2011	120

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
63	2882-2011-01	Dog Pound Center	Naga City Abattoir	Del Rosario	Beljun Const. & Engineering	Ms. Evelyn Pabico, Sto. Nino Zone 6, Abella, Naga City	427,176.98	611,600.00	10/14/2011	60
64	3041-2011-01	Fencing and Improvement of Police Quarter	Mayon Ave.	Dayangdang	AB Opeña Builders	Engr. Andrew B Opeña 4th St., Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga City	136,446.92	136,700.00	10/14/2011	30
65	2436-2011-01	Road Widening	Dons St.	Dayangdang	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	217,209.06	222,300.00	10/14/2011	30
66	3071-2011-01	Installation of Tiles	Swimming Pool, Civic Center Comp'd.	Dayangdang	XQZ Builders	Ms. Ma. Teresa Orpia, Progress Homes Subd., Canaman, Camarines Sur	301,997.12	391,800.00	10/14/2011	20
67	3072-2011-01	Road Widening & Gutter	Mayon Ave., Con. Pequeña	Tinago	Hi-Tone Const. & Dev't. Corp.	Mr. Edgar Acosta, Satellite Market, Legazpi City	486,643.46	711,800.00	10/14/2011	45
68	3065-2011-01	Drainage	Zone 2, Happy Homes	Urban Poor, Con. Pequeñ	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores Q. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	293,399.80	298,400.00	10/14/2011	30
69	3063-2011-01	Cross Drainage	Molave St.	Balatas	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	100,708.00	101,200.00	10/14/2011	20

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
70	3058-2011-01	Road Widening with Gutter		Sta. Cruz	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	175,260.78	177,200.00	10/14/2011	30
71	3047-2011-01	2-Storey 2-Classroom School Bldg.	Grandview E/S	Pacol	S & RV Const.	Ms. Susan R. Velasco San Felipe, Naga City	343,946.73	347,000.00	12/27/2011	45
72	3102-2011-01	2-Storey 4-Classroom School Bldg. Completion	Balatas E/S	Balatas	HRB Const.	Ms. Haide R. Baylon Manubay Subd., Bag. Sur, Naga City	1,973,235.14	1,980,300.00	12/27/2011	90
73	3099-2011-01	2-Storey 2-Classroom School Bldg.	Teodora Moscoso E/S	Pacol	S & RV Const.	Ms. Susan R. Velasco San Felipe, Naga City	2,072,800.00	2,078,300.00	12/27/2011	90
74	3089-2011-01	2-Storey 2-Classroom School Bldg.	Tabuco E/S	Tabuco	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	2,297,100.00	2,301,100.00	12/27/2011	90
75		Proposed Remediation Works in the Excavated Portion Left by 4GM Phil. At Storm Drainage	J. Hernandez to Naga River, Sta. Cruz	Sta. Cruz to San Francisco	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	1,231,400.00	Negotiated Procurement , thru BAC Resolution dated Oct. 24, 2011		20
76		Additional Works for the Completion of Naga City Coliseum (Phase V)	CBD II	Triangulo	ITP Construction, Inc.	Mr. Antonio Cruz 10 Dao St. Project 3, Quezon City	2,739,404.71	Negotiated Procurement , thru BAC Resolution dated Oct. 24, 2011		30